

Sessions Trial No. 03(04)22

Session Case No 83 OF 2021
(CNR No – WBNP06-001207 – 2021)
GR – 416 of 2016
State of West Bengal
– Vs –

Prosenjit Sarkar Mannan Mondal, Abhijit Ghosh, Faruk Mondal
Ref :- Bangaon P.S Case No 108 dt. - 02.04.2016
U/s – 302/120B/34 of IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
Court : Additional Sessions Judge – II , Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
Present :- Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

Order No – 15
Dt. 28.04.2025

Today is fixed for execution of warrant of arrest against accused Prosenjit Sarkar and appearance of the another accused persons on Court Bail.

Out of Four accused persons accused **Avijit Ghosh** and **Mannan Mondal** on Court Bail are present in court today and file hazira while accused **Faruk Mondal** is absent by filling petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard, considered. Representation is allowed.

In returning the original warrant of arrest issued against the accused Prosenjit Sarkar the Inspector-in-Charge, Bongaon PS submitted a non-execution report stating that several raids were conducted with the police assistance of Petrapole PS to arrest the warrantee, but no fruitful result could be achieved and as such he has prayed for passing necessary order.

Heard.

The Bench Clerk is directed to re-issue the warrant of arrest against the accused Prosenjit Sarkar.

Fix **06-08-2025** for execution of warrant of arrest against accused Prosenjit Sarkar and appearance of the another accused persons on Court Bail.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 16
Dt. 06.08.2025

Today is fixed for execution of warrant of arrest against accused Prosenjit Sarkar and appearance of the another accused persons on Court Bail.

Accused **Avijit Ghosh, Faruk Mondal** and **Mannan Mondal** on Court Bail are present in court today.

In returning the original warrant of arrest issued against the accused Prosenjit Sarkar the Inspector-in-Charge, Bongaon PS submitted a non-execution report stating that several raids were conducted with the police assistance of Petrapole PS to arrest the warrantee, but no fruitful result could be achieved and as such he has prayed for passing necessary order.

Heard.

On scrutiny of the case record it appears that the address of the warrantee falls under the jurisdiction of Petrapole Polce Station. As such the warrant is re-issued and sent to Petapole PS for execution.

The Bench Clerk is directed to re-issue the warrant of arrest against the accused Prosenjit Sarkar.

Fix **08-12-2025** for execution of warrant of arrest against accused Prosenjit Sarkar and appearance of the another accused persons on Court Bail.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

★★ REISSUE ★★
Previously issued on
20.02.2025 vide no. 34

W.A NO. - 68
Dt. 28.04.2025

★★ REISSUE ★★
Previously issued on
20.02.2025 vide no. 34
28.04.2025 vide no. 68

W.A NO. - 135
Dt. 06.08.2025