

Sessions Trial No. 03(04)22

Session Case No 83 OF 2021
(CNR No – WBNP06-001207 – 2021)
GR – 416 of 2016
State of West Bengal
– Vs –

Prosenjit Sarkar, Mannan Mondal, Abhijit Ghosh, Faruk Mondal
Ref :- Bangaon P.S Case No 108 dt. - 02.04.2016
U/s – 302/120B/34 of IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
Court : Additional Sessions Judge – II , Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Present – Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (WB00917) (In-Charge)

Later,
Order No. 19
Dt. 24.02.2026

Received a carbon copy of order dated 24.02.2026 along with bail bonds in respect of accused Prosenjit Sarkar furnished by registered sureties namely Ananta Sarkar and Suman Mallick of Rs. 2500/- each from Ld. A.C.J.M, Bongaon under Memo No. 117 dated 24.02.2026 Considered and the same are accepted. Let it be kept in record.

Release the accused Prosenjit Sarkar at once if he is not wanted in any other case.

To-date for appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)

Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)

Present – Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (WB00917) (In-Charge)

Order No. 20
Dt. 16.03.2026

Out of four accused persons on Court Bail Prosenjit Sarkar, Abhijit Ghosh, Faruk Mondal are present in Court today while accused Mannan Mondal is absent by filing petition.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy is present.

Original warrant of arrest issued against accused Prosenjit Sarkar along with the surrender slip has been returned by the Petrapole PS. Let these be kept with the record.

In view of the order dated 20.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as well as notification made by Hon'ble High Court Calcutta vide No. 956-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026 duly communicated by Learned District Judge Barasat vide order no. 182-G dated 21.02.2026 the regular P.O of this Court is engaged in SIR process on and from 23.02.2026 until further order. Learned ADJ, FTC – II is in-charge of this Court. Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix **14/09/2026** for evidence of complainant.

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and/or the production of the documents or thing, if any and to inform the Investigating Officer.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)

Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)